
8.—7a7

Chargeable to Pakt I.

CLASS IV.—ROADS—continued.

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

1888-Slein.

1

I
MINISTER FOE PUBLIC WOEKS—continued.

£
VOTE No. I'd—continued.
Miscellaneous Roads and Beidges—continued.

Wellington—
17 Napier-MiH'imotu Road ... ... | 1,000

Taranalci—
IS Junelion Eoad from Inglewood eastward to Ngati-

maru ...■- ... ... ... 250:

Amount
Voted for
Expendi-
ture this

Year.

Amount
required

to be
Authorised.

£ £

1,000

500
Nelson—

19 Sandy Bay Boad ... ... 300
20 Track, Eobin Hood's Bay to White's Bay ... ! 50
21 ; Eoad up Eiwaka Valley ..." ... ! 200j
22 j Riwaka-Brooklyn Extension ... ... 50

"23.; ■ Lyell to Westport Eoad ... ... 2,500
24 Bridges on road, Nelson to Eeefton and Greymouth ; 8,000
25 Matakitaki Bridge ... ... 400;

Marlborough—
2(i Main Eoad through Felorua District and Eai Valley I 1,500;
27 Bridge over Clarence Eiver (painting) ... 300|
28 Eoad, Kaikoura to Clarence ... ... 5,000
29 Eoad, Kaikoura to Waiau (completion) ... 100
30 Eoads, Pelorus and Queen Charlotte Sound ... <L00
j Canterbury—
31 : Christchurch-Hokitika Eoad, construction in

Bealey Valley ... ... 2,000|
32 Bridge overClutha at Cromwell, subsidyof £1 for £1 1,750
33 Eoad, Martin's Bay Settlement ... ... 125

General-—■

31 To cover numerous small liabilities on completed
works for which it is not considered necessary to j
continue individual votes ... ... ! 529

300
50

200
50

2,500
13,000

400

2,500
300

7,000
100
800

3,000.
3,500

125

529
I - !

Total—Vote No. 79 ... ... ! 34,601 48,904

VOTE No. 80.
Gkants-in-aid —

Under lioads and Bridges Construction Act—1 Total required to moot engagements for the year 3,000
Less probable repayments during year ... 1,000:

3,000
1,000

2,000 2,000
Under Local liydies' Nuance and Powers Act—2 | Moiety of balance of subsidies to Local Bodies for

1887-83 ... ... ... ' VZjoQQ 13,500
Contingencies —

3: Work for unemployed ... ... ; 10,000 15,000

Total—Vote No. SO ... ... , 25,500 30,500

MINISTER OF LANDS.
VOTE No. 81.
Eoads to open' up Lands bei'oke Sale—Auckland— ■1 Okaihu to Victoria Valley ... ... 580

Waimamaku Bridge ... ... 90
3 Paparoa to "Waikiekie ... ... 200
1 Wairua to Helena Bay ... ... 390
5 Whangarei through Taheke ... ... 200

530
90

200
890
200

1,600
90

350
410
200


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

