Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CHARGEABLE TO PART I.

${\bf CLASS~IV.-ROADS-} continued.$

Item.			1888–89.	
			Amount Voted for Expendi- ture this Year.	Amount required to be Authorised.
Ì	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS—continued.	£	£	£
	VOTE No. 79—continued.	2	£	£
	MISCELIANEOUS ROADS AND BRIDGES—continued. Wellington—			
17	Napier-Murimotu Road	1,000		1,000
10	Taranaki—			
18	Junction Road from Inglewood eastward to Ngati- maru	250		500
,	Nelson—	200		.000
19	Sandy Bay Road	300		300
20	Track, Robin Hood's Bay to White's Bay	50		50
$\frac{21}{22}$	Road up Riwaka Valley	200 50		200 50
23.	Riwaka-Brooklyn Extension Lyell to Westport Road	2,500		2,500
24	Bridges on road, Nelson to Reefton and Greymouth	8,000		13,000
25	Matakitaki Bridge	400		400
90	Marlborough—	1 500		0.500
$\frac{26}{27}$	Main Road through Pelorus District and Rai Valley Bridge over Clarence River (painting)	1,500 300		2,500 300
$\frac{2}{28}$	Road, Kaikoura to Clarence	5,000		7,000
29	Road, Kaikoura to Waiau (completion)	100		100
30	Roads, Pelorus and Queen Charlotte Sound	400		800
31	Canterbury— Christopyrch Hobitika Road construction in			
or	Christchurch-Hokitika Road, construction in Bealey Valley	2,000		3,000
32	Bridge over Clutha at Cromwell, subsidy of £1 for £1			3,500
33	Road, Martin's Bay Settlement	125		125
0.6	General—	:		
34	To cover numerous small liabilities on completed works for which it is not considered necessary to	İ		
	continue individual votes	529		529
		1		
	Тотац—Vоте No. 79	-	34,604	48,904
	VOTE No. 80.			
	GRANTS-IN-AID -			
1	Under Roads and Bridges Construction Act— Total required to meet engagements for the year	3,000		3,000
_	Less probable repayments during year	1,000	1	1,000
		·		
	77 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	2,000		2,000
2	Under Local Bodies' Finance and Powers Act— Moiety of balance of subsidies to Local Bodies for			
~	1887-88	13,500		13,500
	Contingencies —	1		20,500
3	Work for unemployed	10,000		15,000
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 80		25,500	20.500
	TOTAL—VOIE IVO, OO		20,000	30,500
		1.		
	MINIOUND OF LANDS	1		
	MINISTER OF LANDS. VOTE No. 81.			
	ROADS TO OPEN UP LANDS BEFORE SALE— Auckland—			
1	Okaihu to Victoria Valley	580		1,600
$\frac{1}{2}$	Waimamaku Bridge	90		90
3	Paparoa to Waikiekie	200		350
Ŧ	Wairua to Helena Bay	390		440
5	Whangarei through Taheke	200		1 200